(2232741)

In the High Court of Justice (Chancery Division) Birmingham District Registry 7050 of 2006

## **BETTA PLC** 01285659

Registered office: Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4JP

Principal trading address: 25 Coventry Road, Bordesley, Birmingham, West Midlands B10 0RU

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors within a period of four months from the last date for proving being 15 December 2014.

Creditors must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Joint Liquidators at PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP,

Cornwall Court, 19 Cornwall Street, Birmingham B3 2DT by 15 December 2014.

If so required by notice from the Joint Liquidators, either personally or by their Solicitors, Creditors must come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. If they default in providing such proof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Edward Williams and Robert Jonathan Hunt (IP numbers 9663 and 8597) of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Cornwall Court, 19 Cornwall Street, Birmingham B3 2DT were appointed Joint Liquidators of the Company on 23 November 2006. Further information about this case Kirkley at the is available from Summer offices of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP on 0121 265 5906 or at Summer.Kirkley@uk.pwc.com.

Registered office: Mazars LLP, 45 Church Street, Birmingham B3 2RT

Principal trading address: 24 Pinner Road, Harrow, Middlesex HA1

Address to which Creditors must send their proof of debt: Mazars

Name, IP number, firm and address of Office Holder 1: Scott Christian

Bevan (IP No. 009614), Mazars LLP, 45 Church Street, Birmingham

Name, IP number, firm and address of Office Holder 2: Simon David

Chandler (IP No. 008822), Mazars LLP, 45 Church Street, Birmingham

Alternative person to contact with enquiries about the case: Melissa

Edward Williams and Robert Jonathan Hunt, Joint Liquidators

GIVINGFORCE REALISATIONS LIMITED

Date of Appointment: 26 April 2012

Nature of Dividend: first and final dividend

Last date for proving: 12 December 2014

LLP, 45 Church Street, Birmingham B3 2RT

Telephone number for contact: 0121 232 9549

Previous Name of Company: Givingforce Limited

Rule 11.2(1A), Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Creditors to receive Dividend: unsecured creditors

07056423

4HZ

**B3 2RT** 

**B3 2RT** 

Reardon

(2232737)

(2232738)

Principal Trading Address: 26 The Broadway, Crouch End, London N8 9DF

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that I, Nedim Ailyan the Liquidator of the above named, intend paying a first dividend to creditors within two months of the last date of proving specified below. Creditors who have not already proved are required, on or before 12 December 2014, the last day for proving, to submit their proof of debt to me at 142/148 Main Road, Sidcup, Kent, DA14 6NZ, and, if so requested by me, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the dividend so declared.

Date of appointment: 20 September 2012.

Office Holder details: Nedim Ailyan (IP No 9072) of Abbott Fielding Ltd, 142/148 Main Road, Sidcup, Kent, DA14 6NZ.

Further details contact: Lucy Azzopardi, Email: info@abbottfielding.co.uk, Tel: 0208 302 4344.

Nedim Ailyan, Liquidator 13 November 2014 (2232739)

## **RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME**

## **RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986** NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME THE BIG IDEA MARKETING AND MEDIA LIMITED

07455406

On 11 November 2014 the above-named Company went into insolvent liquidation. I, Peter Nicholas Miller of 78 Foxley Lane, Purley, CR8 3EE was a director of the above-named Company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into liquidation. I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent Company under the following name: The Big Idea Online Limited (2232735)

J W Butler, Joint Liquidator. Date of appointment: 4 November 2013

## THE ITALIAN FOOD HALL (LONDON) LTD

insolvency.com, Tel: 0845 838 6260

Michaela Heeley and Alan Clifton, Joint Liquidators

STEFANO ZAGNI PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

Registered office: c/o 122 Widney Road, Bentley Heath, Knowle,

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency

Rules 1986 (as amended), that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare

a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors of the Company

Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by

sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or

claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the

Joint Liquidators at Empirical Insolvency LLP, PO Box 16114, Solihull,

B93 3GS by no later than 19 December 2014 (the last date for

Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving

may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other

dividend declared before their debt is proved. Date of Appointment: 4

Office Holder details: Michaela Heeley (IP No: 9660) and Alan Clifton

(IP No: 8766) both of Empirical Insolvency LLP, PO Box 16114,

Solihull, B93 3GS. Further details contact: mh@empirical-

Principal Trading Address: 1 Berkeley Street, London, W1J 8DY

within two months of the last date for proving specified below.

Trading Name: Angel Champagne

06230601

proving).

August 2014.

Solihull, B93 9BL

05500530

12 November 2014

Trading Name: Spiazzo

Registered office: 142-148 Main Road, Sidcup, Kent, DA14 6NZ

**OPTIMIZEGOLF LIMITED** 06732644

Registered office: Westminster Business Centre, Nether Poppleton, York YO26 6RB

Principal trading address: Denby Dale Road, Wakefield WF1 1HR Type of Liquidation: Creditors Voluntary

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that it is my intention to declare a first dividend to the unsecured creditors of the above company, within the period of two months from the last date of proving. Creditors who have not done so are required, on or before 27 February 2015, to send their proofs of debt to John William Butler and Andrew James Nichols (IP Nos 9591 and 8367) of Redman Nichols Butler, Westminster Business Centre, Nether Poppleton, York YO26 6RB (T: 01904 520 116), the joint liquidators of the above company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to them to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from the dividend.

11 November 2014 (2232740)